U.S. FISH AND WILDLIFE SERVICE

Branch of Equal Opportunity and Diversity

4401 North Fairfax Drive

MS-2042

Arlington, VA 22203

(703) 358-1724

(703) 358-2030 (Fax)
Branch Chief – EEO Director

Ahmad Razavi
……(703) 358-2566


ahmad_razavi@fws.gov
Equal Employment Opportunity Specialist

Duane Harris
(703) 358-2559


duane_harris@fws.gov
Equal Employment Opportunity Specialist

Abigail Terrones
(703) 358-2072


abigail_terrones@fws.gov
Equal Employment Opportunity Specialist (EEO Counselor)

Inez Uhl
(703) 358-2396


inez_uhl@fws.gov
Equal Employment Opportunity Assistant

Ruby Nweke
(703) 358-2532


ruby_nweke@fws.gov
Chief, Diversity Team

Carolyn McGuire
(703) 358-2567


carolyn_mcguire@fws.gov     

Statistician/Workforce Analyst and Reports


Charles Davis, PhD





(703) 358-2556









        charles_davis@fws.gov 


Affirmative Employment Program


John Szemraj ……………………………………………………....(703) 358-2146







                     john_szemraj@fws.gov       

Equal Employment Opportunity Specialist/Analyst

VACANT
(703) 358-2552

Administrative Support


Lisa Danaceau……………………………………………………(703) 358-2131 

                                                                     lisa_danaceau@fws.gov
       Region 1 - Portland, Oregon

Eastside Federal Complex

911 N.E. 11th Avenue 

Portland, Oregon   97232-4181

(503) 231-2260

(503) 231-2322 (Fax) 
(503) 231-6263 TTY


Regional Chief, Diversity and Civil Rights

Dana Perez
(503) 231-2260


dana_perez@fws.gov
Employment Opportunity Specialist


Dianne Whitney……………………………………………………(503) 231-2081




dianne_whitney@fws.gov
Affirmative Employment Program Officer


Jerry Wells…………………………………………………………(503) 736-4789




jerry_wells@fws.gov
Equal Employment Opportunity Specialist


Angela Butsch …………………………………………………….. (503) 736-4785




angela_butsch@fws.gov



Equal Employment Opportunity Assistant


Anthony Wynn……………………………………………………(503) 231-3231


              
anthony_wynn@fws.gov 
Region 2 - Southwest Region
P.O. Box 1306

500 Gold Avenue, S.W.

Albuquerque, NM  87103-1306
(505) 248-7838

(505) 248-7837 (fax)

Regional Chief, Diversity and Civil Rights

Vacant
.(505) 248-6828

Equal Employment Opportunity Specialist/Counselor
Bobbea Burnette Cadena…………..………………...……………(505) 248-7839






                              bobbea_cadena@fws.gov
Equal Employment Opportunity Assistant


Stacy Nahlee………………………..…………..…………… (505) 248-6456 









         stacy_Nahlee@fws.gov 

Region 3 - Twin Cities, Minnesota

Federal Building

Fort Snelling, Minnesota 55111
(612) 713-3300

  (612)713-5281(fax)








Regional Chief, Diversity and Civil Rights

Vacant
(612) 713-5294



mailto:robert_grant_@fws.gov 
Equal Employment Opportunity Specialist

            Vacant……...………………………………………………………………(612) 713-5316


mailto:peggy_nelson@fws.gov 
Region 4 - Atlanta, Georgia

1875 Century Boulevard, Suite 310
Atlanta, Georgia  30345

(404) 679-7077
 (404) 679-4057 (fax)

Regional Chief, Diversity and Civil Rights

Kary Allen 
(404) 679-4197


kary_allen@fws.gov
Equal Employment Opportunity Specialist


Greg McGinty …..…………………………………………………(404) 679-7148








         greg_mcginty@fws.gov
 Equal Employment Opportunity Specialist


Marion Campbel1...………………………………………………(404) 679-7080








   marion_campbell@fws.gov
Region 5 - Hadley, Massachusetts






300 Westgate Center Drive

Hadley, MA  01035-9589

(413) 253-8306

(413) 253-8462 (fax)

Regional Chief, Diversity and Civil Rights Program

Hector M. Ruiz, Jr.............................................................................(413) 253-8315              








Hector_ruiz@fws.gov 
Equal Employment Opportunity Specialist/Counselor

Louise Barry………………………………………………………(413) 253-8316                                    
                                                                                                          louise_barry@fws.gov
Equal Employment Opportunity Specialist


George Cortes………………………………………......................(413) 253-8317

                                                                                                                            george_cortes@fws.gov
Region 6 - Denver, Colorado

Denver Federal Center

134 Union Blvd.  Room 120

Lakewood, Colorado  80228 

(303) 236-7903

(303) 236-3816 (Fax)


(303) 236-4779 (TDD)

Regional Chief, Diversity and Civil Rights

Gerri Purvis
(303) 236-4495


gerri_purvis@fws.gov
Senior Equal Employment Opportunity Counselor


Christy Bates
………………………………………………….....  (303) 236-4459

                                                                                                                               christy_bates@fws.gov
Equal Employment Opportunity Specialist/Disability Program Manager 


Mary Knuth 
………………………………………….………………  …(303) 236-4460

                                                                                                           Mary_knuth@fws.gov 
   Region 7 - Anchorage, Alaska 





1011 East Tudor Road  MIB 301

Anchorage, AK 99503

(907) 786-3328

(907) 786-3552 (Fax)








Regional Chief, Diversity and Civil Rights

Douglas Mills
(907) 786-3328


douglas_mills@fws.gov
       Region 8 – (Sacramento, California)
Eastside Federal Complex

911 N.E. 11th Avenue 

Portland, Oregon   97232-4181

(503) 231-2260

(503) 231-2322 (Fax) 


(503) 231-6263 TTY

Regional Chief, Diversity and Civil Rights

Dana Perez
….(503) 231-2260


dana_perez@fws.gov
Employment Opportunity Specialist


Dianne Whitney……………………………………………………(503) 231-2081




dianne_whitney@fws.gov
Affirmative Employment Program Officer


Jerry Wells…………………………………………………………..(503) 736-4789




jerry_wells@fws.gov
Equal Employment Opportunity Specialist


Angela Butsch ……………………………………………………(503) 736-4785




angela_butsch@fws.gov



Equal Employment Opportunity Assistant


Anthony Wynn……………………………………………………(503) 231-3231


              
anthony_wynn@fws.gov 
